" in accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L I Q O 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e e e, Notice of statement of affairs

Insofvency Act 1986.

e

Companies House

TUESDAY

*ASPII69S*
A0S #81

10/03/2020
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1
Company number IO—FEFI—E,?FW

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ’awne Group Uk Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Brendan P

Surname Hogan

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number ‘ 4th Floor Churchgate House
Street |

Post town } Bolton

County/Region l

ot [B[C (1] [1[A[C]
Country |

u Liquidator’s name @

Full forename(s}

© Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

another liquidator.

Liquidator’s address &

Building name/number

© Other liquidator

Street

Use this section to tell us about
another liguidator.

Post town

County/Region

Postcode

(T rrrirr

Country

|
F
:
|
|
;

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

o4 83 ffof2f0

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[1 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insclvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X -
1 )7/
Signature date do dg ’T’? 2 ’?’?’?

s
s
I

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

cnacmme - Brendan P Hogan

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

crenmene Anderson Brookes Insolvency

Practitioners Limited

|Mm 4th Floor Churchgate House

|

|

[ Bolton

County/Region
=T [ TRl
Country

’DX

| Telephone

01204 255 051
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

[0 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




. DocuSign Envelope D: 50548I87E-0C60-4880-B396-66E68853A9A7

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Coyne Group Uk Limited

on the 4 March 2020, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

ik
Full Name Mike coyne
DocuSigned by:
Signed EW:‘/ Loyns
3/10/2020

Dated




DocuSign Envelope ID: 5C54887E-0C60-4880-B396-66E68853A0A7

B Coyne Group Uk Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 4 March 2020

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Book Debts 515,417.00 19,696.00
Cash in Hand 500.00 500.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 20,196.00
DocuSigned by:
[ 3/10/2020
Signature Mkt WL Date 710/

al-til=roei el e



DocuSign Envelope ID: 5C54887E-0C60-4880-B396-66E6B853A0A7

Coyne Group Uk Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 4 March 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A} 20,196.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 1,449.54
1,449.54
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 18,746.46
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
18,746.46
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 18,746.46
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 18,746.46
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down}) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 18,746.46
Unsecured non-preferentiai claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 348,910.99
Employees 19,950.00
Directors 1,019,785.00
Banks/Institutions 5,209.00
HM Revenue & Customs 27,904.00
HM Revenue & Customs 14,780.00
Investors 55,250.00
1,491,788.99
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (1,473,042.53)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {1,473,042.53)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 9.00
_ 9.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {(1,473,051.53)
DocuSigned by:
Mike (pune 3/10/2020

Signature 1AESEDABFOS94 1F . Date




9¢:51 0202 YMEN 90

60'GL0Z J9A DS Sdl

t 4o | abed

e “HPOROHeTasEIvE—.,

\_‘sw‘ 3 " - aimeubig

:Aq psubignaog —-

ZLYSL'ES 187 £58 'lojsug ‘sue Agaq ‘esnoH Auaqr | 8ing paywn yn Auadold snuenby 0oN2d
00'906'F vaE 169 ‘SPUBIPIK 1SBAA ‘INYIOS ‘PEOY YOUEA ‘PleAunoD 8yl 6 S10)0110G SplaysIny] Lo1o
veees 331 6N3 'xess3 ‘Aeqqy Weyyepn 12ang ung eg| Bunndwo) gal 00LD
zZeslv'ol Or0 ZLYM 'SMOJIA-SI-UCIMBN ‘SiIed BU] 9i ‘9SnOH 8sey) paliwI sa01AIeS Jassy Apsadg 108D
00'Z6S'S 1Sz £59 'loisug ‘aue Alag] Yinog ‘asnoH Apagi ajng pajwi ydesor Asjuels 00So
00'tvLe'g NP €S ‘Ioisug ‘Buiud ‘Peoy ¥2IMpay g5 pajwr] Asuejunodny HOXY 00HD
ST BEY SHL LS ‘|o1sug ‘weysuhay ‘Aems|iapn oy ‘esnoH ybisjey Pl SUOIE3IUNWILLOY) |330)d #0d2
00'085'L 792 L LY ‘sewey-uodn-uojsBury ‘py uhyuad g1 P EIpap Jojsanu| Auadoid £0d2
GL o8l XN ZZLH ‘PeaysayiesT ‘Aepp uAwg ‘asnoy uAwg upa1d wniwaid 20do
0Z°180'6 MSB ELNS ‘2aysiipn 'Wweysio) ‘sleis] feujsnpu) Aepy playea ‘Aepn playes og P17 (leucieussju]) sapuay N d 10dD
22825 170 €49 'WpIeD 'SIO|BA IS Hed ssauisng syur ‘asnoH shemiied P11 Juswdinb3 810 afoeUUd 00d2
29'802'S g4E £9S Weysdyioy 'sISAuBl Yied YoImpY ‘695 Xo8 Od 'suonessdQ wawabeuel jgeQ 0|d yueg JasISUILLISSAA [euoneN ZOND
ELPSL'L AAL £258 ‘aiep 12dng UOISIAA |lEH UMOL ‘97 X089 Od 1I2UNC2 121181 19849WO0S YUON LOND
00°009's aasc 0149 ‘uebiowe|s yinog ‘Yipsed WsIsaID SMIIPUY IS OZ p1 ssa@auibug Buynsuod dry 00ND
09°680°81L fav 189 ‘1oisug 'Aenp peoig ‘esnoH Aenp peoig dT11 salowjayoiy OOWD
00 0Ft'Y rar 1S9 '|01sug ‘188418 BUOIIA LS ‘9SNOH BUOIA uospIAe( SUOAT 0012
1S'PRO'TY ZZ) 863N ‘alisesmaN 'uojuaqbuo ‘MaIA Yled uoluag ‘Jun BuipueH swie Aouaaosu| SWOIsSNY ¢ anuaaay WH ZOHD
b 86¢ 142 9188 ‘10Ishg 'UsaID) SUCSIaWT "Yled 331 yooig ¢ 100( Jsiid P11 1deq ¥H LOHD
00021 IH. 5230 ‘ediysAqiaq JouesH ‘AsiBue ‘peoy spieuAace 6g ubisa(q aouejeai{ puejieH 00HD
00°008'L 496 FHO 1915940 ‘Hied ssauisng J9)sayD ‘Aep SUCIaH uonepuncd ay) old dnoisy 599 0092
02'/60°LL A36 LPSg ‘[01sug ‘uoiysy Buo ‘peoy Aemebpry 6z p17 Bunnsuog upa3 103D
00 9EE ONO 684 ‘[olsug ‘J18aag juow(eg Z9 pepwi jo)sug s394 00392
9z2'€lB'y DA L LSF '[01SUg ‘YINOWIUOAY ‘PEOY SMBIPUY 1S ‘8SNOH SMa.pUY IS JOO| iS| pajiLI suoin(os “1°1 1ad 0042
oo.oom.w 472 0259 101sug _Umozw__ton_ _v_._mn_ DIUO m>m30 _m:cm.;( aduaILuod .mm:o_._ Jouey a:o._mu sSnNsuasy S000D
05°1Ze'es V¥SZ 02598 ‘|oisug ‘ouepion-ui-uojde| ‘aue dwe Aingpe) 'sea.) ybiH pajwI yllesp sukod #0090
GOGBL L 1Sz £84 ‘103819 ‘aue Aueqi yinog ‘esnoH Auaqr | ajng paywi (JS8AA UINOS) SI0I0BNUOY BUAOD €022
L6'GR.'6L0L 471/ 0259 'loisng ‘pesysuod 'sue Apuagr] ynog ‘asnoH Aupeqi | eung o/ aukoD maupuy 3oljed [2eyoly 102D
LOECL'pL VN9 29 ‘mobisels) '1eang uobul||ap 0/ ‘S92IAIRS dljl0ed P11 344A0 0022
90’154 Z1E ZLdH 'syang ‘@quooApp UBIH 'xasseLs) ‘pPEOY UONRUDICD Pl S80S JISEN EUIF 109D
£6'896 Qd} 86S ‘weyisyjoy ‘/ZZ x0g Od SED) ysnug 0099
Z6°ZLE°L0L 152 £58 ‘[oisug ‘sue Apaqr] yinog ‘easnoH Auaqr] | eing P17 pue snuenby LOVD
00'GEL Q42 Y103 'UopuoT 'RNpeIA WadgioH 09 PI1 MM 00 uozZewy 00v2
3 SSAIPpPY awen Aay

si0}ipaln Auedwon - g
pajiwi] ¥ dnous) suko)

LY6YES889396-96£8-088+-0900-3£88+5 05 (I 2dopAaul ubisnoog



tJ0 Z abey

9¥:SL 0ZOZT UMIEI 90 60'G10Z JOA TOS Sdl
medcj«élﬁ_ ainjeubig
:Aq paubighoog.——~
6£°065'9}LF°} Buijjejol seuu3g g
€S re N3Z 71Oy ‘@llysyieg ‘AINGMaN ‘UoIDauu0s) By ‘9SNOH BUOJEPOA pejuI BUOjBPCA  0OAD
3 ssalppy auweN Aay|

sioppaln Auedwon - g
paywi jn dnois aukon

LYBYESBB9369-96€9-088Y-0800-3£88¥5DG ‘Al adojsauz ubisnaog



¥l 0Z0Z UdJe 90 60'51L0Z 13A DS Sdl v jo ¢ afed

FEYEE0ISPaEEIVI T —, m-:.;m:m_m

\«srﬁ Py ;

:Aq pouBignaog —
¥5v18'07 00'SZP'6l vSevP'L Buijeio] seug ¢
€T ¥6T'} 00'5¢2s £T69L sheH eine sy 00H3
80°'85P'2L 00'5.£'81 20¢8 aukoD maipuy Youled [9eydIN JW 0003
€265, 00'szs €T veEe siahy suuezng sIp L0v3
00'€9€ 00'€9¢ siafy pAo7 W 00v3
3 |e10l 3 o8sun 3 Joid ssalppy aweN Aoy

siojoalig g seafkojdw3] - suoj1pas) Auedwor - |g
papwi yn dnous) sukon

L¥BYES889399-96£8-088-0900-3.88+S 06 A adojaau] ubignaog



9G4 00¢ Udsel 90 0L0Z 18A DS Sdi b Jo | abed

TR ainjeubis
e Py

:Aq pauBignoogg

372 0zs8 'losig
‘pesysiiod ‘sue Aueq] LINOS 'asnoH AUSGIT | UNS 0/0  AUADD MBIpUY YOUIEd [SBYIIN JN 000H

dn pajen aseyssad saseyg anjea
Wy [ejol dn peles 30 ON jeujwon  adAl SSAIPPY sweN Aoy

siop|oysseys - 9
pajwT JnN dnods aukon

LvBYESARIT99-96€8-088-0900-3288+5DS QI adojsauz ubignaog



